

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 80/2023

GVP Infotech Limited

----Applicant

Versus

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage And Infrastructure
Corporation Limited

----Non-Applicant

For Applicant(s) : Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

For Non-Applicant(s) : Mr. Sarvesh Jain, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

05/04/2024

Application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleading
the Director, Directorate of Local Bodies as respondent No.2 is
allowed.

Amended cause title has already been filed and the
same is taken on record.

Let notices be issued to freshly impleaded respondents
by ordinary mode as well as by registered post, returnable by
17.05.2024.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

CHANDAN /20