

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 80/2023

Gvp Infotech Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage And Infrastructure
Corporation Limited & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Angad Mirdha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. S.P. Singh Mr. Sarvesh Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

21/02/2025

During course of arguments, learned counsels for respondents have referred three judgments.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of applicant seeks time to go through such judgments and to make his submissions.

List the matter on 21.03.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/9