

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 80/2023

Gvp Infotech Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage And Infrastructure
Corporation Limited

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Advocate Mr. Angad Mirdha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarvesh Jain Mr. S.P.S.Rajawat for Mr. G.S. Gill- AAG

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

03/07/2025

Counsel for the parties are directed to apprise this Court whether the provisions of MSME Act are applicable in the facts and circumstances of the present case.

List on 24.07.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/167