

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 80/2023

Gvp Infotech Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage And Infrastructure
Corporation Limited

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Angad Mirdha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarvesh Jain Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Dev Kumar

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

22/05/2026

Learned counsel for the applicant shall confirm as to whether
they have first attempted for mediation or not.

List the matter again on 3rd July, 2026.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ